505130165 10/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5176927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYBEX INDUSTRIAL LTD.	09/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBEX GMBH
Street Address:	RIEDINGERSTR. 18
City:	BAYREUTH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-95448

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7275792
Patent Number:	7533933
Patent Number:	7866748
Patent Number:	7984947
Patent Number:	7980630
Patent Number:	8251445
Patent Number:	8840181
Patent Number:	9610870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691480

Email: Irina.Mikitiouk@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. RUPP, DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	433112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. RUPP
SIGNATURE:	/brian c. rupp/

505130165 PATENT REEL: 047089 FRAME: 0258

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Cybex_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047089 FRAME: 0259

Assignment

We are the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. US 7,275,792 US 7,533,933 US 7,866,748 US 7,984,947 US 7,980,630 US 8,251,445 US 8,840,181 US 9,610,870

and we have assigned our entire right in said U.S. Patent Nos. to

CYBEX GmbH Riedingerstr. 18 D-95448 Bayreuth

to effect that said CYBEX GmbH becomes the owner of said U.S. Patents, and we agree that this assignment be recorded in the Register of the USPTO

at, Hong Kong / Bayreuth

dated:

28 September 2018

Signature for: CYBEX Industrial Ltd.

(Name and Position of the undersigned Representative) Wai Yi Leung, Director / Johannes Schlamminger, Director

Declaration of Acceptance

We hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment and apply for recording of this assignment in the Register of the U.S. Patent Office.

at, Bayreuth

dated: 28 Septamber 2018

Signature for: CYBEX GmbH

(Name and Position of the undersigned Representative)

Raoul Bader, Managing Director / Johannes Schlamminger, Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 047089 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 10/08/2018